
Fairmont Washington, D.C., Georgetown
FAQ - Phase 2

We have missed you all and are thrilled to welcome our friends, family and community
back into the hotel. Current operating hours and services include:

• In-Room Dining is available daily from 7:00 am – 3:00 pm with social
distancing measures in place
• Balance Gym is open from 5:30 am to 10:00 pm on Monday through
Friday and 8:00 am to 8:00 pm Saturday and Sunday. For more details on
the their cleaning and sanitation protocols, please click here. We encourage
guests to call Balance Gym at 202 457 5070 and schedule workouts to
ensure social distancing.

As always, caring for you is our top priority. To learn more about the
extensive measures we are taking to safeguard, protect and care for

valued guests and employees, please visit ALLStayWell.com.

2401 M Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20037

+1 202 429 2400
washington@fairmont.com

https://balancegym.com/lets-get-back-to-fitness/
https://www.allstaywell.com/


DC General
DC Phase 2 Protocol: https://coronavirus.dc.gov/phasetwo
Washington DC Official Tourist Site: https://washington.org/

 
Neighborhoods

Georgetown: https://www.georgetowndc.com/
Navy Yard: https://www.capitolriverfront.org/go/washington-navy-yard

The Wharf: https://www.wharfdc.com/
City Center DC: https://www.citycenterdc.com/

 
Cultural Activities

Smithsonian: https://www.si.edu/visit/hours
Spy Museum: https://www.spymuseum.org/

Phillips Collection: https://www.phillipscollection.org/
Dupont Underground: https://www.dupontunderground.org/

African American Civil War Museum: https://afroamcivilwar.org/
Holocaust Museum: https://www.ushmm.org/

Hillwood Museum & Garden: https://www.hillwoodmuseum.org/
Arlington Cemetery: https://www.arlingtoncemetery.mil/

Trolley Tour: https://www.trolleytours.com/washington-dc
Capitol Hill Visitor Updates: https://www.visitthecapitol.gov/plan-visit

 
Outdoor Activities

Rock Creek Park: https://www.nps.gov/rocr/index.htm
National Mall: https://www.nps.gov/nama/index.htm

Georgetown Boathouse: https://boatingindc.com/boathouses/key-bridge-boathouse/
Georgetown Waterfront Park: https://georgetownwaterfrontpark.org/

 
Transportation

DC Metro: https://www.wmata.com/
DC Circulator: https://www.dccirculator.com/

 
Malls

Pentagon Mall: https://www.simon.com/mall/fashion-centre-at-pentagon-city
Tysons Corner Center: https://www.tysonscornercenter.com/

National Harbor Tanger Outlet: https://www.tangeroutlet.com/nationalharbor/stores
 

Dining
Union Market: https://unionmarketdc.com/

DC Eater: https://dc.eater.com/maps/best-new-restaurants-heatmap-dc
 

Sports
Washington DC Sports Tickets: https://www.ticketmaster.com/discover/sports/washington

MGM Casino: https://mgmnationalharbor.mgmresorts.com/en.html

Fairmont Washington, D.C., Georgetown
FAQ - Phase 2

We hope you find the below resources helpful while planning your trip to the Nation's Capital.

https://coronavirus.dc.gov/phasetwo
https://washington.org/
https://www.georgetowndc.com/
https://www.capitolriverfront.org/go/washington-navy-yard
https://www.wharfdc.com/
https://www.citycenterdc.com/
https://www.si.edu/visit/hours
https://www.spymuseum.org/
https://www.phillipscollection.org/
https://www.dupontunderground.org/
https://afroamcivilwar.org/
https://www.ushmm.org/
https://www.hillwoodmuseum.org/
https://www.arlingtoncemetery.mil/
https://www.trolleytours.com/washington-dc
https://www.visitthecapitol.gov/plan-visit
https://www.nps.gov/rocr/index.htm
https://www.nps.gov/nama/index.htm
https://boatingindc.com/boathouses/key-bridge-boathouse/
https://georgetownwaterfrontpark.org/
https://www.wmata.com/
https://www.dccirculator.com/
https://www.simon.com/mall/fashion-centre-at-pentagon-city
https://www.tysonscornercenter.com/
https://www.tangeroutlet.com/nationalharbor/stores
https://unionmarketdc.com/
https://dc.eater.com/maps/best-new-restaurants-heatmap-dc
https://www.ticketmaster.com/discover/sports/washington
https://mgmnationalharbor.mgmresorts.com/en.html

